American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Friday, August 19, 2016

Judge: Ken Fairchild
T2B
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2
4002 1287 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler
4005 287 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8005 28 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8008 28 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny
8009 28 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
8013 28 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
12016 287 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
12020 1287 Teddy, American Eskimo Dog, Renee Knilans
12001 28 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
16013 287 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
16001 28 Spring, All American, Susan Houle
16003 28 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
16004 28 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
16009 28 QOliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7
20016 287 | ouis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota
20003 28 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart
20005 28 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown
20006 28 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20007 28 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
20009 28 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
20010 28 Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24001 28 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
24002 28 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24003 28 | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24004 128 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
24006 8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
Judge: Ken Fairchild

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4
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4002
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4004
4005
4006
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Jump Height= 8

8014
8015
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8017
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8013

Jump Height= 12

12001
12013
12015
12016
12017
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007

#ofdogs 7

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

AXPB T, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

A8 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
AXPB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
A8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

AXPB - Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

#ofdogs 20

AXPB Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
MPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

P8 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
AXPBRace, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

A8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
A8 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

AXP8 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

AB  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A8 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson

A Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

AXE - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

AXE  Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

A Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

A8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

A8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

#ofdogs 18

MA - Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
AXPB - Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
M8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
AXPB Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
AXPB Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

A Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
AB \fiva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona
A8 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

A Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

16 #of dogs 17
Spring, All American, Susan Houle

Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

20 #of dogs 25
Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota

Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene
Groman

Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

20009 A8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
20010 AB - Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
20011 A8 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno
20012 A Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
20013 A8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20014 A8 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
20065 AB - Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20070 A8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
20075 A8 Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7
24001 A& Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
24002 A& Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24003 A Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24004 AXA Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
24006 A8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24007 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24008 AXB  Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Judge: Ken Fairchild

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001
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4004
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4020
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AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8040
8014
8015
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AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

4 #ofdogs 7

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8 #of dogs 20

Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan
Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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8006 MXB |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley 16010 AXB - Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
8007 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin 16011 AXB - Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
8008 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny 16016 A8 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona
8009 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson 16055 AXB - James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
8010 A8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney
8011 A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 25
8012 A8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 20016 “™ Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota
Manocchia 20002 AXA - Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene

8013 A8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus Groman

20005 A Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 18 20010 AR Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
12013 APB Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito 20055 AXIA - Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
12015 APB - Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol 20017 AP Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
12016 APB Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin 20018 AP8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
12017 APB Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone 20020 APB Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
12001 M8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish 20021 APB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
12002 A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 20022 APB - JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
12003 A8 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown 20023 AP Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes
12004 A8 \fiva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona 20024 APB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel
12005 A8 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel 20025 APB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel
12006 AXB - Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes 20001 AXB - Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
12007 A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 20004 AXB - 7ig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
12008 AXB | ila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins 20006 AXB - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
12009 A8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 20007 AXB Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
12010 A8 7ep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner 20009 A8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
12011 AXB  Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer 20011 AXB - Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno
12012 A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 20012 AXB  Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
12045 AXB Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles 20013 A8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
12050 B \Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles 20014 X8 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

20065 AXB Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 18 20070 AXB Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
16001 *9* Spring, All American, Susan Houle 20075 A8 Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
16060 AR Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice Giles
16012 A8 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7
16013 APBMax, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal 24001 AXIA Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
16014 APB - Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav 24003 AXIA | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
16015 A8 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 24004 AXIA Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
16002 M8 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone 24002 AXB | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
16003 A8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano 24006 AXB Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
16004 A8 Fiddle, Basenii, Susan Marsicano 24007 AXB - Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
16005 B Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie 24008 AXB - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
16006 MB - Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16007 A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill Judge: Ken Fairchild
16008 AXB - Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
16009 "8 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay FAST Excellent/Masters/P
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Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4007 XFPA - Callie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5
8014 X8 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8040 XFPA Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

8003 XFA Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
8005 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8011 X8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12019 X8 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16014 XFPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16003 X8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16004 X8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16006 X8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20024 XFPB- Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20006 XFA Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20065 XFA  Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20070 X8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1
24003 XFA Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



